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On June 12, 1761, 527 parishioners in Soufflenheim were confirmed by Bishop Toussaint Duvernin, vicar 

general of the Diocese of Strasbourg. The list of parishioners receiving the Sacrament of Confirmation is 

found at the end of the baptism ledger of St. Michael's Church, 3E472/1, 1748-1783, pages 751-758. 

 

 

Toussaint Duvernin, Episcopus Aranthensis, Suffragant Vicarius Generalis et officialis Dioecsis Argentinensis.                                                   
Bibliotheque nationale et universitaire de Strasbourg.  
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THE CEREMONY  

 

In the spring of 1761, an epizootic disease led to a severe loss of livestock in Soufflenheim. On May 17th, 

Saint Trinity Day, a Franciscan monk prayed for the cattle during a ceremony and “ribbons were affixed to 

the heads of the cattle to preserve them from the evil”. (1) 

Three and a half weeks later, on Friday, June 12th, 1761, Bishop Toussaint Duvernin confirmed over half 

of the population of the village during his visit to Soufflenheim: 527 people - 257 males and 270 females.  

The large number of confirmations appears to have been common in the mid-to-late 1700s, as 

documented by several villages in the back of their baptism books:  

• 419 people were confirmed at St. Barthelemy in Roeschwoog on Tuesday, March 12, 1782.  

• The day after the confirmations in Roeschwoog about 200 people were confirmed (plus 19 names 

crossed out) at Holy Cross in Rountzenheim on Wednesday March 13, 1782.  

• About 300 were confirmed in Surbourg on October 14, 1778 according to an entry, but without a 

list of names. 

It was also during this time that a decision was made to build a new church. The project was approved in 

1762 by the Royal Bailiff, who visited that year to examine the existing church, and completed in 1766. (2) 

The Sacrament of Confirmation is usually administered by a bishop. (3) The bishop administering 

Confirmations in Soufflenheim is identified by title, not name, as “Episcopus aranthensis Vicarius 

Generalis et officialis Dioecsis Argentinensis”.  

His name is found at another Confirmation ceremony twelve days later on June 24th in Weyersheim, 12 

miles southwest of Soufflenheim, near the end of the Book of Baptisms: "D. D. Tussens Episcopus 

arathensis Suffraganius Vicarius Generalis et officialis Dioecsis Argentinensis" (D.D. Tussens, Bishop of 

Arathia, Auxillary Bishop, Vicar General and Official of the Diocese of Strasbourg).  

Correspondence in April 1779 refers to him as “the Vicar General of Strasbourg, Tussanus”. In October of 

that year, giving permission for Benediction of the new churchyard in Wallburg, he is “Vicar General 

Tussanus, Episcopus Arathensis”. (4)  

Toussaint Duvernin, 1713-1785, from Vic-le-Comte, France, west of Lyons, received his doctorate in 

theology from the Sorbonne in Paris. Arriving in Strasbourg in the 1730’s, he became assessor of 

officiality in 1743, first assessor in 1754, vice manager in 1755, and official and vicar general in 1756. (5) 

He was appointed Auxiliary Bishop of Strasbourg and Titular Bishop of Arathia in 1757, positions he held 



for 28 years. (6) Following his visit to Soufflenheim he authored Memoir as Legal Analysis for the Ritual, (7) 

and later Wrong Books, Christian Education, and The Spirit of Unbelief. (8)  
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CONFIRMATION LIST 

 

The list of confirmed, transcribed by Mark Drexler and Brian J. Smith, is found at: http://archives.bas-

rhin.fr/registres-paroissiaux-et-documents-d-etat-civil/ETAT-CIVIL-C468#ETAT-CIVIL-C468-P3-R284246  

Inserted in the space between the Latin introduction and the list of names are the words, in German, “The 

below named are witnesses that in the year 1761 they have been confirmed”.  

The unnumbered page at the end of the confirmation list states, in French, “Seven hundred fifty-eight, and 

final [page]”. Signed: J. Wolfgangus Bernauer, Archpriest.  

 

 

L :  J :  ch : 

Anno Domini Millesimo Septingentesimo Sexagesimo primo die Vero duodecima Mensis juny 

reverendissimus Episcopus arathensis et Vicarius generalis Dioecies Argentinensis Visitationem 

Suam in hac parochia Suffleheimenis habuit Sincer[lgs?] Sacramentum confirmationis Distribuit 

Seguintibus in ordine positio. 

______________________________________________________________________ 

The Year of our Lord One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-one on the twelfth day of the Month of June, 

the Most Reverend Bishop of Arathia and vicar general of the Diocese of Strasbourg visits in this his 

parish of Soufflenheim, dispensing the genuine Sacrament of Confirmation, has administered to the 

following in order of position. 
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1761 Confirmations 

Entry Surname Given Name Page Column Line Source 

01 Scheffter Magdalena  751 Left  01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

02 Beck  Catharina  751 Left  02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

03 Beck   Maria Anna  751 Left  03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

04 Mesner   Antoni  751 Left  04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

05 Kieffer   Maria Anna  751 Left  05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

06 Wilt   Joannes  751 Left  06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

07 Hertel   Barbara  751 Left  07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

08 Muner  Margaretha  751 Left  08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

09 Kiesser  Catharina  751 Left  09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

10 Strack   Catharina  751 Left  10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

11 Scheffter   Margaretha  751 Left  11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

12 Lagenböhler Maria Anna  751 Left  12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

13 Seinler (?) Michael  751 Left  13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

14 Voegele  Elisabetha  751 Left  14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

15 Haberkorn  Joseph  751 Left  15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

16 Beck   Jacob  751 Left  16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

17 Hertel  Catharina  751 Left  17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

18 Ludwig   Georgius Adam  751 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

19 Mesner   Dominicus  751 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

20 Hubert   Catharina  751 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

21 Haaser   Maria Anna  751 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

22 Meyer  Margaretha  751 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

23 Daul   Joseph  751 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

24 Kieffer   Catharina  751 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

25 Keisser  Maria Anna  751 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

26 Daul   Agatha  751 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

27 Haaser   Catharina  751 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



28 Endres   Joannes  751 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

29 Herdel  Antoni  751 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

30 Adam   Maria Anna  751 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

31 Lemen(in) Maria Anna  751 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

32 Kentz(in)   Elisabetha  751 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

33 Daul  Margaretha  751 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

34 Schitt  Jacob  751 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

35 Pfefferkorn  Catharina  751 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

36 Thomine   Andreas  752 Left  01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

37 Daul   Maria Anna  752 Left  02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

38 Miller Andreas  752 Left  03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

39 Stierler(in) (?) Maria Magdalena  752 Left  04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

40 Amboss(in)  Magdalena  752 Left  05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

41 Kieffer   Laurentius  752 Left  06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

42 Schwartz  Maria Eva  752 Left  07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

43 Volion  Joannes  752 Left  08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

44 Miller   Joseph  752 Left  09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

45 Zettwoch   Barbara  752 Left  10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

46 Wilhamer  Barbara  752 Left  11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

47 Bapinger  Martin  752 Left  12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

48 Hoen(in)   Maria Anna  752 Left  13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

49 Halm   Catharina  752 Left  14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

50 Halter Joseph  752 Left  15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

51 Vogel Magdalena  752 Left  16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

52 Ectreicher  Maria Anna  752 Left  17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

53 Voegele Ignatius   752 Left  18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

54 Ulm Antonius  752 Left  19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

55 Eck  Peter  752 Left  20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

56 Sicher  Antoni  752 Left  21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



57 Eck  Franciscus  752 Left  22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

58 Mesner  Josephus  752 Left  23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

59 Hoen  Mathias  752 Left  24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

60 Schitt  Antoni  752 Left  25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

61 Zing  Joannes Georgius  752 Left  26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

62 Kieffer  Josephus  752 Left  27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

63 Zinger  Joseph  752 Left  28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

64 Zettwoch  Eva  752 Left  29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

65 Zinger  Catharina  752 Left  30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

66 Burger  Antonius  752 Left  31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

67 Burger  Antonius, Son of  752 Left  32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

68 Meyer  Maria Anna  752 Left  33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

69 Schmuck  Joseph  752 Left  34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

70 Bithie (Bitschi) Catharina  752 Left  35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

71 Homele  Joannes  752 Left  36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

72 Daull  Joannes  752 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

73 Miller  Eva  752 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

74 Wilhelm  Catharina  752 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

75 Bithie (Bitschi) Antonius  752 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

76 Doss(in)  Barbara  752 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

77 Schmuck(in)  Barbara  752 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

78 Ectreicher  Laurentius 752 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

79 Biff(in)  Magdalena  752 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

80 Billy  Anna Maria  752 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

81 Molher Martinus  752 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

82 Rumpf  Anna Maria  752 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

83 Daul  Catharina  752 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

84 Mey  Joannes  752 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

85 Renck   Maria Anna  752 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



86 Mey  Maria Anna  752 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

87 Mey  Michael  752 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

88 Wasser  Ferdinand  752 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

89 Monsinger (Muntzinger) Anna Maria  752 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

90 Miller  Joannes  752 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

91 Nuber  Martin  752 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

92 Thome  Joannes  752 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

93 Brucker  Catharina  752 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

94 Gress  Mathias  752 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

95 Nuber  Magdalena  752 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

96 Seiler  Catharina  752 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

97 Miller  Andreas  752 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

98 Mesner  Joseph  752 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

99 Strack  Maria Anna  752 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

100 Albrecht   Peter  752 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

101 Echenlauer  Joannes  752 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

102 Jeb  Maria Anna  752 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

103 Goetz  Joseph  752 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

104 Daul   Anna Maria  752 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

105 Daul  Antonius  752 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

106 Albrecht  Michael  752 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

107 Halter   Maria Anna  752 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

108 Halter  Josephus  752 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

109 Dangel   Richardis  752 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

110 Dangel  Joseph  752 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

111 Albrecht  Antoni   752 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

112 Zinger  Barbara  752 Right 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

113 Kieffer  Catharina  752 Right 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

114 Goetz  Barbara  753 Left  01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



115 Goetz  Margaretha  753 Left  02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

116 Schlosser  Joannes Georgius  753 Left  03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

117 Kieffer  Laurentius  753 Left  04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

118 Kieffer  Joannes Michael  753 Left  05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

119 Kieffer  Margaretha  753 Left  06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

120 Sensebrenner  Joannes Georgius  753 Left  07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

121 Kieffer  Peter  753 Left  08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

122 Kieffer  Laurentius  753 Left  09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

123 Kieffer  Maria Anna  753 Left  10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

124 Kieffer(in)  Ottilia  753 Left  11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

125 Kieffer  Antonius  753 Left  12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

126 Treger   Magdaelena  753 Left  13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

127 Burger  Magdalena  753 Left  14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

128 Treger   Margaretha  753 Left  15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

129 Burger  Josephus  753 Left  16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

130 Daul  Carolus  753 Left  17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

131 Miller   Joseph  753 Left  18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

132 Mey  Jacob  753 Left  19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

133 Kieffer  Joannes  753 Left  20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

134 Eisen  Theresia  753 Left  21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

135 Daul  Franciscus Josephus  753 Left  22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

136 Wagner  Joseph  753 Left  23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

137 Mesner Margaretha  753 Left  24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

138 Wagner  Mathias  753 Left  25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

139 Wagner  Michael  753 Left  26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

140 Mesner  Jacob   753 Left  27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

141 Wagner   Margaretha  753 Left  28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

142 Becker  Catharina  753 Left  29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

143 Beck  Josephus  753 Left  30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



144 Eisen  Maria Anna  753 Left  31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

145 Eisen  Margaretha  753 Left  32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

146 Eisen  Andres  753 Left  33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

147 Eisen  Bernard  753 Left  34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

148 Eisen  Catharina  753 Left  35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

149 Zettwoch  Bernardus  753 Left  36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

150 Zettwoch  Maria Anna  753 Left  37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

151 Schmuck  Michael  753 Left  38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

152 Schmuck  Joannes  753 Left  39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

153 Seitt (Schitt)  Maria Anna  753 Left  40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

154 Schitt Ottilia  753 Left  41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

155 Seitt (Schitt)   Magdalena  753 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

156 Goetz  Catharina  753 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

157 Seitt (Schitt)   Michael  753 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

158 Kieffer   Josephus  753 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

159 Ottmann  Antonius  753 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

160 Zollenmeyer Magdalena  753 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

161 Zollenmeyer Antonius  753 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

162 Fridmen(in)  Maria Anna  753 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

163 Voegele Catharina  753 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

164 Schreiber  Antonius  753 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

165 Hoffmann  Margaretha  753 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

166 Wagner  Laurentius   753 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

167 Stebel  Catharena  753 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

168 Mesner  Margaretha  753 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

169  Boeuff Maria Anna  753 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

170 Reitter  Theresia  753 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

171 Miller  Magdalena  753 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

172 Heitz  Richardis  753 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



173 Haberkorn  Maria Anna  753 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

174 Miller  Josephus  753 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

175 Willhelm  Jacobus  753 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

176 Miller  Margaretha  753 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

177 Haberkorn  Jacob  753 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

178 Wagner  Richardis  753 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

179 Wagner  Bernard  753 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

180 Kieffer  J. Georgius  753 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

181 Monsinger (Muntzinger)  Joseph  753 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

182 Wagner  Joannes  753 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

183 Wagner  Joseph  753 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

184 Urich  Joseph  753 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

185 Vogel   Joseph  753 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

186 Burger  Joannes Adam  753 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

187 Ulrich Ferdinandus  753 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

188 Haberkorn   Margaretha  753 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

189 Haberkorn  Laurentius  753 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

190 Zinger   Catharina  753 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

191 Buchmiller  Maria Anna  753 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

192 Buchmiller  Catharina  753 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

193 Buchmiller  Francis Joseph  753 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

194 Buchmiller Joannes Michel 754 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

195 Aveline Margaretha 754 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

196 Aveline Jacob 754 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

197 Goetz Maria Anna 754 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

198 Goetz Barbara 754 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

199 Adam Joseph  754 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

200 Hottab Antonius    754 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

201 Adam Magdalena 754 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



202 Babinger Michael 754 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

203 Babinger Thomas 754 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

204 Babinger Michael 754 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

205 Babinger Elisabeth 754 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

206 Kabine Christina 754 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

207 Wasser Antonius 754 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

208 Mesner Margaretha 754 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

209 Schwartz Henricus  754 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

210 Beck Michael 754 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

211 Beck Thomas 754 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

212 Kieffer Joseph 754 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

213 Vogel Maria Anna 754 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

214 Biff(in) Eva 754 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

215 Boeuff Catharina 754 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

216 Boeuff Antonius 754 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

217 Boeuff Maria Anna 754 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

218 Boeuff Jacobus 754 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

219 Wagner Magdalena 754 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

220 Wagner Anna Maria 754 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

221 Wagner Margaretha 754 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

222 Wagner Catharina 754 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

223 Bapinger Barbara 754 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

224 Bapinger Anna Maria 754 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

225 Millheiser Maria Anna 754 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

226 Millheiser Joseph 754 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

227 Millheiser Barbara 754 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

228 Eck  Maria Anna 754 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

229 Eck Joannes Georgius  754 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

230 Urich Barbara 754 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



231 Wilhelm Joseph 754 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

232 Mey Maria Anna 754 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

233 Haaser Catherine 754 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

234 Haaser Ignatius 754 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

235 Mey Ferdinand 754 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

236 Mey Michael 754 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

237 Halm Joannes Georgius 754 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

238 Bithsi (Bitschi) Erasmius 754 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

239 Bithsi (Bitschi) Theresia 754 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

240 Bithsi (Bitschi) Josephus 754 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

241 Nass Magdalena  754 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

242 Wartmann Sophia 754 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

243 Wartmann Magdalena 754 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

244 Meyer Gertrudis 754 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

245 Goetz Michael 754 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

246 Goetz Fredericus 754 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

247 Dangel Josephus 754 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

248 Dangel Joannes 754 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

249 Dangel Franciscus Josephus 754 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

250 Dangel Michael 754 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

251 Schworer Josephus 754 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

252 Goetz Catharina 754 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

253 Burger Michael 754 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

254 Burger Josephus 754 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

255 Burger Catharina 754 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

256 Arbogast Marcellus 754 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

257 Arbogast Francis Josephus 754 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

258 Kellhoffner Joannes 754 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

259 Voegele Joannes 754 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



260 Meyer Catharina  754 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

261 Bach Maria Anna 754 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

262 Heussler  Antonius 754 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

263 Heussler  Maria Anna 754 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

264 Kieffer Antonius 754 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

265 Kieffer Thomas 754 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

266 Meyer Joannes 754 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

267 Meyer Joannes Leonard 754 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

268 Meyer Philipus Jacob 754 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

269 Dirry Otillia 754 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

270 Dirry Maria Anna 754 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

271 Dirry Jacob 754 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

272 Schefter Michel 754 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

273 Ernewein Margaretha 754 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

274 Ernewein Joannes Georgius 755 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

275 Schumaen(in)  Anna Maria 755 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

276 Haaser Antonius  755 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

277 Simler Martin 755 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

278 Wagner Maria Anna  755 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

279 Haas Joannes Georgius 755 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

280 Zettwoch Gertrudis 755 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

281 Albrecht Catharina 755 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

282 Voegele Michael 755 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

283 Voegele Maria Anna 755 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

284 Voegele Antonius  755 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

285 Echlinger(in) (Elchinger) Catharina 755 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

286 Gottgeb  Antonius 755 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

287 Kellhoffner Josephus 755 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

288 Kellhoffner Michael 755 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



289 Voegele Thomas 755 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

290 Voegele Catharina 755 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

291 Voegele Maria Anna 755 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

292 Lemann Andreas 755 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

293 Becker(in) Anna Maria 755 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

294 Sensebrenner Magdalena 755 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

295 Bapinger Margaretha 755 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

296 Bapinger Michael 755 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

297 Bapinger Jacob 755 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

298 Urich Ignatius 755 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

299 Scheffer Michael 755 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

300 Roth Michael 755 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

301 Scheffer Joannes 755 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

302 Gottgeb Barbara 755 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

303 Stiffelmeyer Maria Anna 755 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

304 Mey Catharina 755 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

305 Stetner Catharina 755 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

306 Burgard Maria Anna 755 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

307 Burgard Joannes Georgius 755 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

308 Kieffer Anna Maria 755 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

309 Wilhelm Maria Anna 755 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

310 Kellhoffner Eva 755 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

311 Kellhoffner Maria Anna 755 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

312 Lengerd (Lengert) Maria Anna 755 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

313 Lengerd (Lengert) Joann Georg 755 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

314 Urich Michael 755 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

315 Drexler Francis Antonius 755 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

316 Drexler Jacobus 755 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

317 Scheffter Adamus  755 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



318 Mary Jacob 755 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

319 Obermeyer Joseph 755 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

320 Scheffer Joseph 755 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

321 Harter Barbara 755 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

322 Harter Margareta 755 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

323 Hartman Barbara  755 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

324 Stoal (Stoll) Magdalena 755 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

325 Schmitt Joannes 755 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

326 Frey Ursula 755 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

327 Frey Jacob 755 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

328 Frey Joseph 755 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

329 Hoen Joseph 755 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

330 Haaser Joseph 755 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

331 Aveline Antonius 755 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

332 E___? Barbara 755 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

333 Zinnerman  Joseph  755 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

334 Daul Antonius 755 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

335 Studer Antonius 755 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

336 Drexler Caspar Wilhelm 755 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

337 Geiger Maria Anna 755 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

338 Schneider(in)  Maria Anna 755 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

339 Kieffer Maria Anna 755 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

340 Brotzi Magdalena 755 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

341 Strack Michael 755 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

342 Obermeyer Margaretha 755 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

343 Buchmiller Francis Joseph 755 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

344 Buchmiller Magdalena 755 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

345 Biltstein Antoni 755 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

346 Scheffter Ignatius 755 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



347 Haaser Georgius 755 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

348 Gress Georgius 755 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

349 Haaser Ignatius 755 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

350 Harter Magdlena 755 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

351 Leman(in) Cath. 755 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

352 Metzler Petrus  756 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

353 Metzler Petrus  756 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

354 Metzler Antonius 756 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

355 Elchinger Eva 756 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

356 Elchinger Adamus 756 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

357 Hochses  Margaretha 756 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

358 Hochses Maria Anna 756 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

359 Hommel Joannes 756 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

360 Hommel Maria Anna 756 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

361 Hoffman Georgius  756 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

362 Jaeg (Jaeck) Maria Anna 756 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

363 Thome Josephus 756 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

364 Thome Josephus, Son of 756 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

365 Thome Margaretha 756 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

366 Daul Maria Anna 756 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

367 Leman(in) Margaretha 756 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

368 Lemann Josephus 756 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

369 Leman(in) Catharina 756 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

370 Scheffter Theresia  756 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

371 Steblere  Maria Anna 756 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

372 Wilhelm  Francisca 756 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

373 Reiter  Bernard 756 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

374 Schmitt(in) Maria Anna 756 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

375 Becker(in) Elizabetha 756 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



376 Daul Maria Anna  756 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

377 Meyer Peter 756 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

378 Daul Laurentius 756 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

379 Daul Nicolaus 756 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

380 Daul Jacobus 756 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

381 Kieffer Eva 756 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

382 Leman(in) Elizabetha 756 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

383 Leman(in) Catharina 756 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

384 Estreicher Catharina 756 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

385 Estreicher Anna Maria 756 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

386 Lemann Antonius 756 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

387 Miller Anna Maria 756 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

388 Thome Dominicus 756 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

389 Kieffer Catharina 756 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

390 Keisser Margaretha 756 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

391 Biltstein Maria Anna 756 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

392 Biltstein Catharina 756 Left 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

393 Seiler Francisca 756 Left 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

394 Goetz Theresa* (?) 756 Left 43 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

395 Goetz Magdalena 756 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

396 Goetz Joannes 756 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

397 Goetz Catharina 756 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

398 Heitz Maria Anna 756 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

399 Homell Anna Maria 756 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

400 Brotzi Catharina 756 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

401 Brotzi Maria Anna 756 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

402 Brotzi Joseph    756 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

403 Voegele Theresa 756 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

404 Wali (?)  Eva 756 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



405 Rumpf Catharina 756 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

406 Haaser Magdalena 756 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

407 Rettmoser Margaretha 756 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

408 Haaser Jacob 756 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

409 Nuber Maria Anna 756 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

410 Nuber Magdalena 756 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

411 Enderle Regina 756 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

412 Jaeg (Jaeck) Laurentius 756 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

413 Miller Catharina 756 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

414 Miller Barbara 756 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

415 Sceffer Antonius 756 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

416 Lemann Jacob 756 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

417 Lemann Joannes Adam 756 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

418 Halter (?)  Bernard 756 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

419 Scheffter Michael 756 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

420 Lemann Laurentius 756 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

421 Lemann Jacob 756 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

422 Lemann Thomas 756 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

423 Daul Jacob 756 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

424 Daul Joannes Michael 756 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

425 Daul Catharina 756 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

426 Daul Barbara 756 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

427 Guthmann  Philip 756 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

428 Bohler Michael 756 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

429 Kellhoffner Maria Anna 756 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

430 Lemann Peter 756 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

431 Lemann Michael 756 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

432 Moser Maria Anna 756 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

433 Gress Margaretha 756 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



434 Leman(in) Margaretha 756 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

435 Reinharter Maria Anna Magdalena 756 Right 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

436 Goetz Dominicus 756 Right 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

437 Moser Joannes 756 Right 43 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

438 Hoen(in) Margaretha 756 Right 44 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

439 Nuber Eva 756 Right  45 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

440 Scheffter Michael 757 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

441 Kieffer Maria Magdalena  757 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

442 Wirth Catharina 757 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

443 Kieffer Laurentius 757 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

444 Kieffer Joseph 757 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

445 Stebler Joannes 757 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

446 Harter(ine) Catharina 757 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

447 Sensebrenner Barbara 757 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

448 Haaser Maria Anna 757 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

449 Haaser Eva 757 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

450 Haaser Maria Anna 757 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

451 Obermeyer Catharina 757 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

452 Obermeyer Barbara 757 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

453 Studer Agatha 757 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

454 Mesner Maria Anna 757 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

455 Gottgeb Maria Anna 757 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

456 Kieffer Maria Magdalena 757 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

457 Heitz Michael  757 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

458 Logeböhler  Barbara 757 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

459 Studer Barbara 757 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

460 Studer Magdalena 757 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

461 Brunbach Richartis 757 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

462 Lemann Margaretha 757 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



463 Far(in)  Anna Maria 757 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

464 Pfefferkorn Jacob 757 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

465 Carler(in) Elizabetha 757 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

466 Sigfrid Antonius 757 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

467 Albrecht  Richardis 757 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

468 Wasser David 757 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

469 Kieffer Maria Ester 757 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

470 Geissler(in) Maria Anna 757 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

471 Dangel Joannes 757 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

472 Mesner Michael 757 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

473 Haaser Ursula 757 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

474 Wilhelm Antonius 757 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

475 Harter(in) Catharina 757 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

476 Scheffter Joseph 757 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

477 Reitter(in) Catharina 757 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

478 Fridmann Ignatius 757 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

479 Scheffter Maria Anna 757 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

480 Scheffter Chatharina*  757 Left 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

481 Scheffter Joseph 757 Left 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

482 Mey Joseph 757 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

483 Heintz Barbara 757 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

484 Schmitt Elizabetha 757 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

485 Wagner Barbara  757 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

486 Gottgeb Michael 757 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

487 Gottgeb Joseph 757 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

488 Geist Catharina 757 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

489 Bugelhard  Anna Barbara 757 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

490 Barbara Christophorus  757 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

491 Halter Ignatius 757 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



492 Beiger Ottilia 757 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

493 Zettwoch Anna Maria 757 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

494 Wasser Magdalena 757 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

495 Molher (Mohler) Magdalena 757 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

496 Hebel  Magdalena 757 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

497 Hertel Margaretha 757 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

498 Wilhammer Magdalena 757 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

499 Goetz Mathius 757 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

500 Millhiser  Margaretha 757 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

501 Sensebrenner Dominic 757 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

502 Mesner Antonius 757 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

503 Kieffer Philip 757 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

504 Ernewein  Joseph 757 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

505 Gregor(in)  Maria Eva 757 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

506 Sies Joannes 757 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

507 Halter Ludwig 757 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

508 Mey Joannes 757 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

509 Mey Margaritha 757 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

510 Kieffer Richardis 757 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

511 Kieffer Catharina 757 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

512 Kuntz(in) Eva 757 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

513 Molher Laurentius 757 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

514 Burger Antoni 757 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

515 Reiter Maria Anna 757 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

16 Mössner  Maria Anna 757 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

517 Wernet (Wernert) Petrus 757 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

518 Müller(in)  Maria Anna 757 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

519 Danner Mathias 757 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

520 Pfesserkorn Joseph 757 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



521 Mosser Michel 757 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

522 Muller Joannes  757 Right 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

523 Aveline Marianna 758 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

524 Fridmann Joh. Jacob 758 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

525 Hasser(in) Margaritha 758 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

526 Buchmiller Paulus 758 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

527 Mössner  Joh. Michael 758 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

 

 

SORTED BY SURNAME 

 

Names from the 1761 list of Confirmations sorted by surname and given name. 

 

1761 Confirmations 

Entry Surname Given Name Page Column Line Source 

199 Adam Joseph 754 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

201 Adam Magdalena 754 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

30 Adam   Maria Anna  751 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

111 Albrecht  Antoni  752 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

281 Albrecht Catharina 755 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

106 Albrecht  Michael  752 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

100 Albrecht   Peter  752 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

467 Albrecht  Richardis 757 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

40 Amboss(in)  Magdalena  752 Left  05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

257 Arbogast Francis Josephus 754 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

256 Arbogast Marcellus  754 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

331 Aveline Antonius 755 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

196 Aveline Jacob 754 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



195 Aveline Margaretha 754 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

523 Aveline Marianna 758 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

205 Babinger Elisabeth 754 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

202 Babinger Michael 754 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

204 Babinger Michael 754 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

203 Babinger Thomas 754 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

261 Bach Maria Anna 754 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

224 Bapinger Anna Maria 754 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

223 Bapinger Barbara 754 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

297 Bapinger Jacob 755 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

295 Bapinger Margaretha 755 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

47 Bapinger  Martin  752 Left  12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

296 Bapinger Michael 755 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

490 Barbara Christophorus  757 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

02 Beck  Catharina  751 Left  02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

16 Beck   Jacob  751 Left  16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

143 Beck  Josephus  753 Left  30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

03 Beck   Maria Anna  751 Left  03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

210 Beck Michael 754 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

211 Beck Thomas 754 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

142 Becker  Catharina  753 Left  29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

293 Becker(in) Anna Maria 755 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

375 Becker(in) Elizabetha 756 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

492 Beiger Ottilia 757 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

214 Biff(in) Eva 754 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

79 Biff(in)  Magdalena  752 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

80 Billy  Anna Maria  752 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

345 Biltstein Antoni 755 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

392 Biltstein Catharina 756 Left 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



391 Biltstein Maria Anna 756 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

75 Bithie (Bitschi) Antonius  752 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

70 Bithie (Bitschi) Catharina  752 Left  35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

238 Bithsi (Bitschi) Erasmius 754 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

240 Bithsi (Bitschi) Josephus 754 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

239 Bithsi (Bitschi) Theresia 754 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

216 Boeuff Antonius 754 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

215 Boeuff Catharina 754 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

218 Boeuff Jacobus 754 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

169 Boeuff Maria Anna  753 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

217 Boeuff Maria Anna 754 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

428 Bohler Michael 756 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

400 Brotzi Catharina 756 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

402 Brotzi Joseph 756 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

340 Brotzi Magdalena 755 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

401 Brotzi Maria Anna 756 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

93 Brucker  Catharina  752 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

461 Brunbach Richartis 757 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

192 Buchmiller  Catharina  753 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

193 Buchmiller  Francis Joseph  753 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

343 Buchmiller Francis Joseph 755 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

194 Buchmiller Joannes Michel 754 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

344 Buchmiller Magdalena 755 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

191 Buchmiller  Maria Anna  753 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

526 Buchmiller Paulus 758 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

489 Bugelhard  Anna Barbara 757 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

307 Burgard Joannes Georgius 755 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

306 Burgard Maria Anna 755 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

514 Burger Antoni 757 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



66 Burger  Antonius  752 Left  31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

67 Burger  Antonius, Son of  752 Left  32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

255 Burger Catharina 754 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

186 Burger  Joannes Adam  753 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

129 Burger  Josephus  753 Left  16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

254 Burger Josephus 754 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

127 Burger  Magdalena  753 Left  14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

253 Burger Michael 754 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

465 Carler(in) Elizabetha 757 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

249 Dangel Franciscus Josephus 754 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

248 Dangel Joannes 754 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

471 Dangel Joannes 757 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

110 Dangel  Joseph  752 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

247 Dangel Josephus 754 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

250 Dangel Michael 754 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

109 Dangel   Richardis  752 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

519 Danner Mathias 757 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

26 Daul   Agatha  751 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

104 Daul   Anna Maria  752 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

105 Daul  Antonius  752 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

334 Daul Antonius 755 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

426 Daul Barbara 756 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

130 Daul  Carolus  753 Left  17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

83 Daul  Catharina  752 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

425 Daul Catharina 756 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

135 Daul  Franciscus Josephus  753 Left  22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

423 Daul Jacob 756 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

380 Daul Jacobus 756 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

424 Daul Joannes Michael 756 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



23 Daul   Joseph  751 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

378 Daul Laurentius 756 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

33 Daul  Margaretha  751 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

37 Daul   Maria Anna  752 Left  02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

366 Daul Maria Anna 756 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

376 Daul Maria Anna  756 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

379 Daul Nicolaus 756 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

72 Daull  Joannes  752 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

271 Dirry Jacob 754 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

270 Dirry Maria Anna 754 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

269 Dirry Otillia 754 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

76 Doss(in)  Barbara  752 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

336 Drexler Caspar Wilhelm 755 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

315 Drexler Francis Antonius 755 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

316 Drexler Jacobus 755 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

332 E___? Barbara 755 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

101 Echenlauer  Joannes  752 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

285 Echlinger(in) (Elchinger) Catharina 755 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

57 Eck  Franciscus  752 Left  22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

229 Eck Joannes Georgius  754 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

228 Eck  Maria Anna 754 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

55 Eck  Peter  752 Left  20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

78 Ectreicher  Laurentius  752 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

52 Ectreicher  Maria Anna  752 Left  17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

146 Eisen  Andres  753 Left  33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

147 Eisen  Bernard  753 Left  34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

148 Eisen  Catharina  753 Left  35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

145 Eisen  Margaretha  753 Left  32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

144 Eisen  Maria Anna  753 Left  31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



134 Eisen  Theresia  753 Left  21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

356 Elchinger Adamus 756 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

355 Elchinger Eva 756 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

411 Enderle Regina 756 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

28 Endres   Joannes  751 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

274 Ernewein Joannes Georgius 755 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

504 Ernewein  Joseph 757 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

273 Ernewein Margaretha 754 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

385 Estreicher Anna Maria 756 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

384 Estreicher Catharina 756 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

463 Far(in)  Anna Maria 757 Left 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

327 Frey Jacob 755 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

328 Frey Joseph 755 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

326 Frey Ursula 755 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

478 Fridmann Ignatius 757 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

524 Fridmann Joh. Jacob 758 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

162 Fridmen(in)  Maria Anna  753 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

337 Geiger Maria Anna 755 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

470 Geissler(in) Maria Anna 757 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

488 Geist Catharina 757 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

114 Goetz  Barbara  753 Left  01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

198 Goetz Barbara 754 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

156 Goetz  Catharina  753 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

252 Goetz Catharina 754 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

397 Goetz Catharina 756 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

436 Goetz Dominicus 756 Right 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

246 Goetz Fredericus 754 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

396 Goetz Joannes 756 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

103 Goetz  Joseph  752 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



395 Goetz Magdalena 756 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

115 Goetz  Margaretha  753 Left  02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

197 Goetz Maria Anna 754 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

499 Goetz Mathius 757 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

245 Goetz Michael 754 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

394 Goetz Theresa* (?) 756 Left 43 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

286 Gottgeb  Antonius 755 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

302 Gottgeb Barbara 755 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

487 Gottgeb Joseph 757 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

455 Gottgeb Maria Anna 757 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

486 Gottgeb Michael 757 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

505 Gregor(in)  Maria Eva 757 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

348 Gress Georgius 755 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

433 Gress Margaretha 756 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

94 Gress  Mathias  752 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

427 Guthmann  Philip 756 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

279 Haas Joannes Georgius 755 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

276 Haaser Antonius  755 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

27 Haaser   Catharina  751 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

233 Haaser Catherine 754 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

449 Haaser Eva 757 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

347 Haaser Georgius 755 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

234 Haaser Ignatius 754 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

349 Haaser Ignatius 755 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

408 Haaser Jacob 756 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

330 Haaser Joseph 755 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

406 Haaser Magdalena 756 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

21 Haaser   Maria Anna  751 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

448 Haaser Maria Anna 757 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



450 Haaser Maria Anna 757 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

473 Haaser Ursula 757 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

177 Haberkorn  Jacob  753 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

15 Haberkorn  Joseph  751 Left  15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

189 Haberkorn  Laurentius  753 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

188 Haberkorn   Margaretha  753 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

173 Haberkorn  Maria Anna  753 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

49 Halm   Catharina  752 Left  14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

237 Halm Joannes Georgius 754 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

491 Halter Ignatius 757 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

50 Halter Joseph  752 Left  15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

108 Halter  Josephus  752 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

507 Halter Ludwig 757 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

107 Halter   Maria Anna  752 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

418 Halter (?)  Bernard 756 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

321 Harter Barbara 755 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

350 Harter Magdlena 755 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

322 Harter Margareta 755 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

475 Harter(in) Catharina 757 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

446 Harter(ine) Catharina 757 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

323 Hartman Barbara  755 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

525 Hasser(in) Margaritha 758 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

496 Hebel  Magdalena 757 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

483 Heintz Barbara 757 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

457 Heitz Michael 757 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

172 Heitz  Richardis  753 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

398 Heitz Maria Anna 756 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

29 Herdel  Antoni  751 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

07 Hertel   Barbara  751 Left  07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



17 Hertel  Catharina  751 Left  17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

497 Hertel Margaretha 757 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

262 Heussler  Antonius 754 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

263 Heussler  Maria Anna 754 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

357 Hochses  Margaretha 756 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

358 Hochses Maria Anna 756 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

329 Hoen Joseph 755 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

59 Hoen  Mathias  752 Left  24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

438 Hoen(in) Margaretha 756 Right 44 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

48 Hoen(in)   Maria Anna  752 Left  13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

361 Hoffman Georgius  756 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

165 Hoffmann  Margaretha  753 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

71 Homele  Joannes  752 Left  36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

399 Homell Anna Maria 756 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

359 Hommel Joannes 756 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

360 Hommel Maria Anna 756 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

200 Hottab Antonius 754 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

20 Hubert   Catharina  751 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

412 Jaeg (Jaeck) Laurentius 756 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

362 Jaeg (Jaeck) Maria Anna 756 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

102 Jeb  Maria Anna  752 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

206 Kabine Christina 754 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

390 Keisser Margaretha 756 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

25 Keisser  Maria Anna  751 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

310 Kellhoffner Eva 755 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

258 Kellhoffner Joannes 754 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

287 Kellhoffner Josephus 755 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

311 Kellhoffner Maria Anna 755 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

429 Kellhoffner Maria Anna 756 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



288 Kellhoffner Michael 755 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

32 Kentz(in)   Elisabetha  751 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

308 Kieffer Anna Maria 755 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

125 Kieffer  Antonius  753 Left  12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

264 Kieffer Antonius 754 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

24 Kieffer   Catharina  751 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

113 Kieffer  Catharina  752 Right 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

389 Kieffer Catharina 756 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

511 Kieffer Catharina 757 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

381 Kieffer Eva 756 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

180 Kieffer  J. Georgius  753 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

133 Kieffer  Joannes  753 Left  20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

118 Kieffer  Joannes Michael  753 Left  05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

212 Kieffer Joseph 754 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

444 Kieffer Joseph 757 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

62 Kieffer  Josephus  752 Left  27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

158 Kieffer   Josephus  753 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

41 Kieffer   Laurentius  752 Left  06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

117 Kieffer  Laurentius  753 Left  04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

122 Kieffer  Laurentius  753 Left  09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

443 Kieffer Laurentius 757 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

119 Kieffer  Margaretha  753 Left  06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

05 Kieffer   Maria Anna  751 Left  05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

123 Kieffer  Maria Anna  753 Left  10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

339 Kieffer Maria Anna 755 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

469 Kieffer Maria Ester 757 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

441 Kieffer Maria Magdalena  757 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

456 Kieffer Maria Magdalena 757 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

121 Kieffer  Peter  753 Left  08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



503 Kieffer Philip 757 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

510 Kieffer Richardis 757 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

265 Kieffer Thomas 754 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

124 Kieffer(in)  Ottilia  753 Left  11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

09 Kiesser  Catharina  751 Left  09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

512 Kuntz(in) Eva 757 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

12 Lagenböhler Maria Anna  751 Left  12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

351 Leman(in) Cath. 755 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

369 Leman(in) Catharina 756 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

383 Leman(in) Catharina 756 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

382 Leman(in) Elizabetha 756 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

367 Leman(in) Margaretha 756 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

434 Leman(in) Margaretha 756 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

431 Lemann Michael  756 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

292 Lemann Andreas 755 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

386 Lemann Antonius 756 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

416 Lemann Jacob 756 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

421 Lemann Jacob 756 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

417 Lemann Joannes Adam 756 Right 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

368 Lemann Josephus 756 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

420 Lemann Laurentius 756 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

462 Lemann Margaretha 757 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

430 Lemann Peter 756 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

422 Lemann Thomas 756 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

31 Lemen(in) Maria Anna  751 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

313 Lengerd (Lengert) Joann Georg 755 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

312 Lengerd (Lengert) Maria Anna 755 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

458 Logeböhler  Barbara 757 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

18 Ludwig   Georgius Adam  751 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



318 Mary Jacob 755 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

04 Mesner   Antoni  751 Left  04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

502 Mesner Antonius 757 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

19 Mesner   Dominicus  751 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

140 Mesner  Jacob  753 Left  27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

98 Mesner  Joseph  752 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

58 Mesner  Josephus  752 Left  23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

137 Mesner Margaretha  753 Left  24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

168 Mesner  Margaretha  753 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

208 Mesner Margaretha 754 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

454 Mesner Maria Anna 757 Left 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

472 Mesner Michael 757 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

354 Metzler Antonius 756 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

352 Metzler Petrus  756 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

353 Metzler Petrus  756 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

304 Mey Catharina 755 Left 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

235 Mey Ferdinand 754 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

132 Mey  Jacob  753 Left  19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

84 Mey  Joannes  752 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

508 Mey Joannes 757 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

482 Mey Joseph 757 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

509 Mey Margaritha 757 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

86 Mey  Maria Anna  752 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

232 Mey Maria Anna 754 Left 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

87 Mey  Michael  752 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

236 Mey Michael 754 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

260 Meyer Catharina  754 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

244 Meyer Gertrudis 754 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

266 Meyer Joannes 754 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



267 Meyer Joannes Leonard 754 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

22 Meyer  Margaretha  751 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

68 Meyer  Maria Anna  752 Left  33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

377 Meyer Peter 756 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

268 Meyer Philipus Jacob 754 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

38 Miller Andreas  752 Left  03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

97 Miller  Andreas  752 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

387 Miller Anna Maria 756 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

414 Miller Barbara 756 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

413 Miller Catharina 756 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

73 Miller  Eva  752 Right 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

90 Miller  Joannes  752 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

44 Miller   Joseph  752 Left  09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

131 Miller   Joseph  753 Left  18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

174 Miller  Josephus  753 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

171 Miller  Magdalena  753 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

176 Miller  Margaretha  753 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

227 Millheiser Barbara 754 Left 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

226 Millheiser Joseph 754 Left 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

225 Millheiser Maria Anna 754 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

500 Millhiser  Margaretha 757 Right 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

513 Molher Laurentius 757 Right 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

81 Molher Martinus  752 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

495 Molher (Mohler) Magdalena 757 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

89 Monsinger (Muntzinger) Anna Maria  752 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

181 Monsinger (Muntzinger)  Joseph  753 Right 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

437 Moser Joannes 756 Right 43 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

432 Moser Maria Anna 756 Right 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

521 Mosser Michel 757 Right 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



527 Mössner  Joh. Michael 758 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

16 Mössner  Maria Anna 757 Right 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

522 Muller Joannes  757 Right 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

518 Müller(in)  Maria Anna 757 Right 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

08 Muner  Margaretha  751 Left  08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

241 Nass Magdalena  754 Right 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

439 Nuber Eva 756 Right  45 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

95 Nuber  Magdalena  752 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

410 Nuber Magdalena 756 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

409 Nuber Maria Anna 756 Right 15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

91 Nuber  Martin  752 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

452 Obermeyer Barbara 757 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

451 Obermeyer Catharina 757 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

319 Obermeyer Joseph 755 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

342 Obermeyer Margaretha 755 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

159 Ottmann  Antonius  753 Right 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

35 Pfefferkorn  Catharina  751 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

464 Pfefferkorn Jacob 757 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

520 Pfesserkorn Joseph 757 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

435 Reinharter Maria Anna Magdalena 756 Right 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

373 Reiter  Bernard 756 Left 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

515 Reiter Maria Anna 757 Right 34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

170 Reitter  Theresia  753 Right 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

477 Reitter(in) Catharina 757 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

85 Renck   Maria Anna  752 Right 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

407 Rettmoser Margaretha 756 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

300 Roth Michael 755 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

82 Rumpf  Anna Maria  752 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

405 Rumpf Catharina 756 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



415 Sceffer Antonius 756 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

301 Scheffer Joannes 755 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

320 Scheffer Joseph 755 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

299 Scheffer Michael 755 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

317 Scheffter Adamus  755 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

480 Scheffter Chatharina*  757 Left 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

346 Scheffter Ignatius 755 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

476 Scheffter Joseph 757 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

481 Scheffter Joseph 757 Left 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

01 Scheffter Magdalena  751 Left  01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

11 Scheffter   Margaretha  751 Left  11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

479 Scheffter Maria Anna 757 Left 40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

419 Scheffter Michael 756 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

440 Scheffter Michael 757 Left 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

370 Scheffter Theresia  756 Left 19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

272 Schefter Michel 754 Right 39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

60 Schitt  Antoni  752 Left  25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

34 Schitt  Jacob  751 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

154 Schitt Ottilia  753 Left  41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

116 Schlosser  Joannes Georgius  753 Left  03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

484 Schmitt Elizabetha 757 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

325 Schmitt Joannes 755 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

374 Schmitt(in) Maria Anna 756 Left 23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

152 Schmuck  Joannes  753 Left  39 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

69 Schmuck  Joseph  752 Left  34 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

151 Schmuck  Michael  753 Left  38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

77 Schmuck(in)  Barbara  752 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

338 Schneider(in)  Maria Anna 755 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

164 Schreiber  Antonius  753 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



275 Schumaen(in)  Anna Maria 755 Left 02 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

209 Schwartz Henricus  754 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

42 Schwartz  Maria Eva  752 Left  07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

251 Schworer Josephus 754 Right 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

96 Seiler  Catharina  752 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

393 Seiler Francisca 756 Left 42 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

13 Seinler (?) Michael  751 Left  13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

155 Seitt (Schitt)   Magdalena  753 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

153 Seitt (Schitt)  Maria Anna  753 Left  40 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

157 Seitt (Schitt)   Michael  753 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

447 Sensebrenner Barbara 757 Left 08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

501 Sensebrenner Dominic 757 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

120 Sensebrenner  Joannes Georgius  753 Left  07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

294 Sensebrenner Magdalena 755 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

56 Sicher  Antoni  752 Left  21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

506 Sies Joannes 757 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

466 Sigfrid Antonius 757 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

277 Simler Martin 755 Left 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

167 Stebel  Catharena  753 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

445 Stebler Joannes 757 Left 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

371 Steblere  Maria Anna 756 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

305 Stetner Catharina 755 Left 32 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

39 Stierler(in) (?) Maria Magdalena  752 Left  04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

303 Stiffelmeyer Maria Anna 755 Left 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

324 Stoal (Stoll) Magdalena 755 Right 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

10 Strack   Catharina  751 Left  10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

99 Strack  Maria Anna  752 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

341 Strack Michael 755 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

453 Studer Agatha 757 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



335 Studer Antonius 755 Right 22 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

459 Studer Barbara 757 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

460 Studer Magdalena 757 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

388 Thome Dominicus 756 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

92 Thome  Joannes  752 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

363 Thome Josephus 756 Left 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

364 Thome Josephus, Son of 756 Left 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

365 Thome Margaretha 756 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

36 Thomine   Andreas  752 Left  01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

126 Treger   Magdaelena  753 Left  13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

128 Treger   Margaretha  753 Left  15 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

54 Ulm Antonius  752 Left  19 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

187 Ulrich Ferdinandus  753 Right 33 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

230 Urich Barbara 754 Left 37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

298 Urich Ignatius 755 Left 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

184 Urich  Joseph  753 Right 30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

314 Urich Michael 755 Right 01 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

284 Voegele Antonius  755 Left 11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

163 Voegele Catharina  753 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

290 Voegele Catharina 755 Left 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

14 Voegele  Elisabetha  751 Left  14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

53 Voegele Ignatius  752 Left  18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

259 Voegele Joannes 754 Right 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

283 Voegele Maria Anna 755 Left 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

291 Voegele Maria Anna 755 Left 18 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

282 Voegele Michael 755 Left 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

403 Voegele Theresa 756 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

289 Voegele Thomas 755 Left 16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

185 Vogel   Joseph  753 Right 31 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



51 Vogel Magdalena  752 Left  16 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

213 Vogel Maria Anna 754 Left 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

43 Volion  Joannes  752 Left  08 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

220 Wagner Anna Maria 754 Left 27 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

485 Wagner Barbara  757 Right 04 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

179 Wagner  Bernard  753 Right 25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

222 Wagner Catharina 754 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

182 Wagner  Joannes  753 Right 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

136 Wagner  Joseph  753 Left  23 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

183 Wagner  Joseph  753 Right 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

166 Wagner  Laurentius  753 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

219 Wagner Magdalena 754 Left 26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

221 Wagner Margaretha 754 Left 28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

141 Wagner   Margaretha  753 Left  28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

278 Wagner Maria Anna  755 Left 05 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

138 Wagner  Mathias  753 Left  25 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

139 Wagner  Michael  753 Left  26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

178 Wagner  Richardis  753 Right 24 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

404 Wali (?)  Eva 756 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

243 Wartmann Magdalena 754 Right 10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

242 Wartmann Sophia 754 Right 09 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

207 Wasser Antonius 754 Left 14 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

468 Wasser David 757 Left 29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

88 Wasser  Ferdinand  752 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

494 Wasser Magdalena 757 Right 13 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

517 Wernet (Wernert) Petrus 757 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

46 Wilhamer  Barbara  752 Left  11 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

498 Wilhammer Magdalena 757 Right 17 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

474 Wilhelm Antonius 757 Left 35 1761 Confirmation 3E472 



74 Wilhelm  Catharina  752 Right 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

372 Wilhelm  Francisca 756 Left 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

231 Wilhelm Joseph 754 Left 38 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

309 Wilhelm Maria Anna 755 Left 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

175 Willhelm  Jacobus  753 Right 21 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

06 Wilt   Joannes  751 Left  06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

442 Wirth Catharina 757 Left 03 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

493 Zettwoch Anna Maria 757 Right 12 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

45 Zettwoch   Barbara  752 Left  10 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

149 Zettwoch  Bernardus  753 Left  36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

64 Zettwoch  Eva  752 Left  29 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

280 Zettwoch Gertrudis 755 Left 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

150 Zettwoch  Maria Anna  753 Left  37 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

61 Zing  Joannes Georgius  752 Left  26 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

112 Zinger  Barbara  752 Right 41 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

65 Zinger  Catharina  752 Left  30 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

190 Zinger   Catharina  753 Right 36 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

63 Zinger  Joseph  752 Left  28 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

333 Zinnerman  Joseph  755 Right 20 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

161 Zollenmeyer Antonius  753 Right 07 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

160 Zollenmeyer Magdalena  753 Right 06 1761 Confirmation 3E472 

 


